- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION AP 5671 W 2 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
} PART ~Ey FIRST TERMINAL NAME: o CRIMPING DATA —1 L EADMAKER AIRFEED | -77| SPARE TOOLING KIT
\ NUMBER USED FULLY INSULATED FASTON - o\
| 67112 — 1 7 122500-1 520402 PAD LTRICRIMP HEIGHT|WIRE SIZE|SOLDER & 5 - BENCH MODEL K ATREEED —
| -3 BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED A
| 567112 -2 7 565435-5 g;gjg; A .080£.002 14 3.19 —
w 0
567112 -3 7 354500-1
; e I . 21057 | B | -075%£.004 e 2. 1e N - T -1 7T -1-T¢ 592655-5 AIR FEED VALVE AS5SY 59 | -
| C NOT USED - e
} D NOT USED - - - |REF| - - A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57
; 1A§ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1nE oo 5 P 4N\ - ; ; ; - f jgg?ggowo ALR FEED ASSEMBLY Ei >
: - - - - SCR,SHC 10-32x1.25 AIR ASSY
} 1“; GREASE L IGHTLY. INSUL - - .160 MAX 53
: A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE FEED APPL INST |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 52
‘ WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR ”%5°94O‘tk Sl A el 6]
: IN A BENCH MACHINE. TERM APPL SPEC  114-2123 | WIRE STRIP LENGTH . 2B5-. 297 - 1 - 1 - C E92R55-7 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 50
; A LR 129 - 1 1 1 - | C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59
128 - 1 1 1 - | D 454485-1 HOUS ING 58
} COMPONENTS.
‘ g 127 57
| 5 ZAL T0 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, 126 — 1 1 1 — B 4624271 PAWL, FEED 56
} = CRIMP SOLDER (g .19 125 - 1 1 - - | B 4675901 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 55
1 o BO/40 SOLID CORE) AND 124 - 1 1 - - | B 4693662 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 54—
‘ = MEASURE AT CENTER OF 123 4\ - 1 1 1 - | B 461062-2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
| E SLUG.
: § — CAL RS 1 ] 1 - A 4-21025-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL E? = T T T - B 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET ;2
‘ < ’//ﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT ” S ”
‘ o 120 50
B ] \ EE 29
\ = ’ % 118 48
l 5 \SOLDER 3031 3 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK |117 47
\ = - 116 - g 3 3 - A 1-22280-2 SPRING, WIRE DISC 45
} , 115 - 1 1 1 - A 5901971-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| /Q\/ 4 4 4 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 - | | | - C 4556731 RAM 44
|
‘ <:> 113 - 1 1 1 ~- | A 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
; 1 w 1 - | A 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 112 - 1 1 1 ~- | A 530124-3 WASHER, RAM 42
\ zf\k ITEM 16 MUST BE REMOVED 4 4 4 ~ | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER [ 111 - 1 1 1 ~- | A 5306862 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)]| 41
} I[F APPLICATOR IS REMOVED 110 - D D D - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40
; FROM LEADMAKER AND PLACED 109 - 2 2 2 ~- | A 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
IN A BENCH TERMINATOR. 108 - 1 1 1 - | c 5301421 DISC, INSULATION 38
| »
1 107 - 1 1 1 - | D 8088341 DISC, WIRE 37
\ /\x ITEM 768 REQUIRED WHEN 106 - 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| _ _ _ _ _
\ APPL ICATOR IS REMOVED FROM 1 1 1 A 02353-8 SCR, SHLD (8. 187x. 25) DRAG LEVER 183 1 1 1 B 5302121 POST, RAM ii
|
L EADMAKER AND PLACED IN
: A BENCH MODEL K TERMINATING 1 ] 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 - T T T - D 808835-1 PLATE, BASE 33
w D D D - | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) 1D PLATE| 102 - 1 1 1 - A £530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
‘ UNTT
\ 107 31
* S INSTAEE—TTEM—75—IN—CHIP 1 1 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - 1 1 1 - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
|
\ REE e —HOEE O —FERH > 2 21 -1a 5-21006-6 SCR, SET (10-32x.75)DRAG | 99 — 1 1 1 - | 584045-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN T BEFORE—INS T A NG —
} oo fAATOR 1 1 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 28
\ 4 4 | 4 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32X. 88) CAP g7 - 0 2 D - | A 22281-9 SPRING, DRAG 27
} 3 3 3 - A D-20733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x. 62) HSG 35 - 1 1 1 - | B 240793-4 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
* 1 1 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLK | 95 - 1 1 1 - | B 240792-6 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
|
‘ - B - ’ - ><“ - B - ’
D D D A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 1 1 1 D £530438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) D4
; Zﬁ\XIT MAY BE NECESSARY T0 D > | 4 - A 1-21000-4 SCR, BHC (4-40X.38)F STRIP GUIDE| 93 - 1 1 1 - | A B84042-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
\ MODLIEY THE T—-TERMINATING g2 - 1 1 1 - | A 8176821 SPACER,FRONT STRIP GUIDE| 22
l UNIT'S BASE PLATE BEFORE 2 2 2 ~- | A 1-21002-3 SCR, BHC (4-40x . 25) SHEAR PLATE | O 21 | B
* INSTALLING THIS APPLICATOR 30 20
l Y ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO 89 - 1 1 1 - | B £30472-2 STRIPPER 19
RELOCATE THE FORWARD STOP
; NS 83 - 1 1 1 - | B 463460-3 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
\ g 2 2 | 2] - ] A 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 88) DEP-HOLD 87 17
: 187 BASE PLATE | ] | - A 2-22603-1 SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 5\ — - - ] - B 503925-1 GUIDE, CARRIER STRIP 16
1 5 = 1.7/ EASSY” 2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4-40x.2R sTeUIDE |85 | AN - [ - [ - [ 1 [ - 18 303926- PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15
| 3 1 \Qi fggg_@Q 2 2 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 - - - 1 - B 4675902 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
; 3 ! — 83 N - 1 1 1 - | c 4685423 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
\ : T O_2oUNE—28 X =0 Db 82 - 1 1 1 - A 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
} “ 1 1 1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 - 1 1 1 - | B 1-690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
| RELOCATE THIS S5TOP TO - - 1 - A 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC, M4 X 10 LG 80 10—
} ; NEA bR ADDED HOLE. -0 -1 -1s5 462992-7 GUARD ASSY 79 [ 1 [T [T [ -Tc 1-454766-3 | ANVIL, INSULATION 5
1 2| & REF | - - - | B 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 | /AN 1 1 1 - | c 808025-1 ANVIL, WIRE 8
\ = 14\L SEED ADJ MAY BE REQUIRED - 1 - | B 189728-1 BRACKET, SPACER 77 - 1 1 1 - | c 240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
} | ¢ WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. REF| 1 |rReEF| - | B 803931 -1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 76 - 1 1 1 - A £30468-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | 6
\ A - - '1 - | B 5686811 SPACER, BASE PLATE 75 5
g z{\L ITEMS /o5 AND 77 MUST BE INSTALLED 2 2] 2] -]~ 590603~ SPRING, ASSIST 74 -1 1] 1] -1]B8 2380091 SPACER, TUBULAR 4
O E LN EE B FERMENA TING ORCFUN T CH R > | 2 2] =]~ 23030- SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SLINS DIsc | 73 | AN 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | - | ¢ 24547651 CRIMPER, INSULAT ION g
e SELIER AOLE BERORE IS TALL NG AREL 1 1 1 - A 3-21001-5 SCR, SHC (3/8x1.00) FEED MT| 72 D
‘ 5 L EADMAKER WITH A T TERMINATING UNIT i i
; - ONLY REQUIRE 1TEM 7% 71 N 1 1 1 - | c 808830-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; MACHINE A RAM MACHINE GUARD =77 -3 =2 | =1 U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM 77 =3 =2 = U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| ITEM NOT SHOWN FCEQEJE a " EEXﬁéNI{SEF) (REF) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| iz QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: S LOCATE HOLD DOWN BRACKET ON RIGHT / FCR-0B6-021427 TFE 9-0B |DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. MATL - HT TR - FIN B
\ : SIDE OF APPLICATOR AND FASTEN TO BASEPLATE Y [ECN 0150-1075-04 TE [8-04|po NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
O OF TERMINATING UNIT. TGN 0TS0 0159 04| TE |5-0¢|SPrehiSe heTFen,  [BR—e-raree 5 1o
- % 4+ . . AMP Incorporated
: ol 2 — Ul | ECN 0150-1181-02 TE | 9-02 i Etg EEE ;535 CHK 5-17-95 REL 5/25/95 AP Hor‘r‘isbur‘g,p PA 17105-3808
| 2| & A s U [ ECN 0150-1005-0] TE J10-01{% o ¢ pec o C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN
il ¢ T1 [ECN 0150-0307-0] TE | 4-0] L NAME MACHINE REF
: o| & [BreT BRKT (REF)D A T |[ECN 0150-0074-01 TE | 1-01 QB%%EXTURE: J olDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT aPPL
| = S1 0150-0830-00 CE |NOVOO SCALE DWG SHEET REV
\ ©| 66 AMP-0-LECTRIC ™K TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD STEILTR | REVISION RECORD | ApP | DATE |SHARP EDGES R.OTE Max - D |% Sb /112 Torl | Z
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 _ _ 2. ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; e | 5 5 - 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




